

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15152/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 21/03/2007 in SA No.299/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SUSHILA PRALHAD JAGDALE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMABAI SHANKAR NIMBALKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinay Navare,Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[P.S. Tyagi]
Court Master